

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 401 of 2023****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 401 of 2023****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 401 of 2023**

=====

ATULKUMAR SINGH RAJPUT**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR PM DAVE(263) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR. CHINTAN DAVE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 21/01/2025****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2**
of 2023 in SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 401 of 2023:

The order dated 14.12.2023 passed in the present application by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, reads as under:

“At the request of learned APP, stand over to 24.01.2024. Petitioner is permitted to seek adjournment before the concerned learned Trial Court and the trial Court shall decide the same on its own merits in accordance with law.”

Today, when the matter is called out, learned advocate for the applicant has submitted that in view of the subsequent development, the applicant is facing difficulty and therefore, he prays to continue the order dated 14.12.2023 for some period of time.

Considering the relief granted vide order dated 14.12.2023, the same shall be continued till the next date of hearing.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2024:

Heard learned advocates for the parties.

Considering the averments made in the application as well as submissions made at the bar, the present application is allowed. Necessary amendment shall be carried out forthwith.

ORDER IN SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 401 of 2023:

Stand over to 18.03.2025.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SLOCK BAROT