

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 401 of
2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 401 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 401 of 2023**

=====

ATULKUMAR SINGH RAJPUT

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

**MR PM DAVE(263) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 18/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

The Registry is directed to place this matter before another Bench, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, tomorrow.

The interim arrangement made by the Coordinate Bench to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI